
6/30/2004     1:57 PM     Hazardous Route  K-12 Requests 2004/05

Color Key

White indicates the area is now and will continue to receive busing.

Blue indicates the area will be receiving. new busing

Yellow indicates the area now has busing but will loose that service next year

Green indicates the area does not have bus service and will not have service next year.

Purple indicates the area has temporary busing due to construction projects.

Rank
Grade 
Level School Evaluation Request Score Route Cost

Running Total 
Cost

1 K-6 Crescent Elementary Students who live North of 10600 S. between State St. 
and Railroad 82.00 $6,367.45 $6,367.45

2 K Crescent Elementary Students who live North of 10600 S. between State St. 
and Railroad 82.00 $1,158.41 $7,525.86

3 K-6 Mountview Elementary Northwest of Fort Union Blvd., Fair Meadows Apartments, 
the Gables, Deer Hollow and Newbold Circles 79.00 $2,483.94 $10,009.79

4 K Mountview Elementary Northwest of Fort Union Blvd., Fair Meadows Apartments, 
the Gables, Deer Hollow and Newbold Circles 79.00 $1,207.97 $11,217.76

5 K-6 Bluffdale Elementary 14200 S. 1300 W. to Camp Williams Rd. 75.00 $1,273.49 $12,491.25

6 K Bluffdale Elementary 14201 S. 1300 W. to Camp Williams Rd. 75.00 $772.27 $13,263.53

7 K-6 Riverside Elementary 90th to 94th-13th W. to Jordan River- west on 90th to 
13th W.-cross 90th (Walking along 1300 W.) 74.50 $1,910.23 $15,173.76

8 K Riverside Elementary 90st to 94th-13th W. to Jordan River- west on 90th to 
13th W.-cross 90th (Walking along 1300 W.) 74.50 $772.27 $15,946.04

9 K-6 Bluffdale Elementary Southeast of 14400 South/Camp Williams Rd. 73.00 $3,183.72 $19,129.76

10 K Bluffdale Elementary Southeast of 14400 South/Camp Williams Rd. 73.00 $1,158.41 $20,288.17

11 K-6 Crescent Elementary Students who live North of 10600 South East of the RR. 71.00 $3,183.72 $23,471.89

12 K Crescent Elementary Students who live North of 10600 South East of the RR. 71.00 $3,861.37 $27,333.27

13 K-6 Riverside Elementary Stonebridge Apts. And Brigadoon area. 70.00 $12,734.89 $40,068.16

14 K Riverside Elementary Stonebridge Apts. And Brigadoon area. 70.00 $1,930.69 $41,998.85

15 K-6 Westvale Elementary 3200 W. to 2700 W. from 9400 S. to 9000 S. 
(Edenbrook) 70.00 $12,734.89 $54,733.74

16 K Westvale Elementary 3200 W. to 2700 W. from 9400 S. to 9000 S. 
(Edenbrook) 70.00 $1,158.41 $55,892.15

17 K-6 Mountview Elementary Essex Court and the Springs Complexes 68.50 $7,451.81 $63,343.96

18 K Mountview Elementary Essex Court and the Springs Complexes 68.50 $1,207.97 $64,551.93

19 K-6 Bluffdale Elementary 14800 S. Camp Williams Rd. north to 14400 S. (Eastside 
of Redwood Rd. south 0f 14400 S) 67.00 $6,367.45 $70,919.38

20 K Bluffdale Elementary 14800 S. Camp Williams Rd. north to 14400 S. (Eastside 
of Redwood Rd. south 0f 14400 S) 67.00 $1,930.69 $72,850.06

21 K-6 Canyon View Elementary Danish Rd., Daneborg 67.00 $4,967.87 $77,817.93

22 K-6 Copperview Elementary Copperview boundary East of State St. 67.00 $9,935.74 $87,753.68

23 K-6 Riverside Elementary Riveridge & Countrywood, to 9220 South 65.50 $12,734.89 $100,488.57

24 K Riverside Elementary Riveridge & Countrywood, to 9220 South 65.50 $1,930.69 $102,419.26

25 K-6 Riverside Elementary 90th to 94th-13th W. to Jordan River- west on 90th to 
13th W.-cross 90th (Walking along 9000 S.) 64.50 $1,273.49 $103,692.75

26 K Riverside Elementary 90st to 94th-13th W. to Jordan River- west on 90th to 
13th W.-cross 90th (Walking along 9000 S.) 64.50 $772.27 $104,465.02

27 K-6 Westvale Elementary 2200 W. to Redwood Rd. from 9000 S. to 9400 S. (Willow 
Cove) 64.50 $19,102.34 $123,567.36

Jordan School District Transportation Department
 Requests for transportation consideration for the
2004/05 school year.  Rank Cut Off $1,011,740.88.
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28 K Westvale Elementary 2200 W. to Redwood Rd. from 9000 S. to 9400 S. (Willow 
Cove) 64.50 $4,633.65 $128,201.01

29 K-6 Granite Elementary Wasatch Blvd. and Big Cottonwood Rd. 64.00 $7,451.81 $135,652.82

30 K Granite Elementary Wasatch Blvd. and Big Cottonwood Rd. 64.00 $905.98 $136,558.80

31 K-6 Bluffdale Elementary 14024 S. to 1700 W. south to 14400 S and east to 
school (Eastside of Redwood Rd.) 62.50 $9,551.17 $146,109.96

32 K Bluffdale Elementary 14024 S. to 1700 W. south to 14400 S and east to 
school (Eastside of Redwood Rd.) 62.50 $1,930.69 $148,040.65

33 K-6 Westvale Elementary 2700 W. to Canal, from 9400 S. to 9000 S.(Browns 
Meadow) 62.00 $6,367.45 $154,408.10

34 K Westvale Elementary 2700 W. to Canal, from 9400 S. to 9000 S.(Browns 
Meadow) 62.00 $772.27 $155,180.37

35 K-6 Terra Linda Elementary 9100 S., also Teton Estates inelig. Walking north  of 4000 
W. then cross tracks & Old Bingham Hwy. 61.00 $6,367.45 $161,547.82

36 K Terra Linda Elementary 9100 S., also Teton Estates inelig. Walking north  of 4000 
W. then cross tracks & Old Bingham Hwy. 61.00 $15,445.50 $176,993.32

37 K-6 Mountview Elementary South of Fort Union Blvd. 60.00 $19,871.49 $196,864.80

38 K Mountview Elementary South of Fort Union Blvd. 60.00 $1,207.97 $198,072.77

39 K-6 Bluffdale Elementary 14800 S. Camp Williams Rd. north to 14400 S. east to 
school (Westside of Redwood Rd.south of 14400 S.) 59.00 $2,546.98 $200,619.75

40 K Bluffdale Elementary 14801 S. Camp Williams Rd. north to 14400 S. east to 
school (Westside of Redwood Rd.south of 14400 S.) 59.00 $772.27 $201,392.03

41 K-6 Sprucewood Elementary West of 700 E. 58.50 $3,183.72 $204,575.75

42 K Sprucewood Elementary West of 700 E. 58.50 $1,158.41 $205,734.16

43 K-6 Butler Elementary Old Mill Subdivision walking along Big Cottonwood Canyon 
Rd. to get to school 58.00 $4,967.87 $210,702.03

44 K-6 Crescent Elementary West of State Street & north of 11400 South 58.00 $3,183.72 $213,885.76

45 K Crescent Elementary West of State Street & north of 11400 South 58.00 $772.27 $214,658.03

46 K-6 East Midvale Elementary West of State Street and north of 7200 South 58.00 $19,871.49 $234,529.52

47 K East Midvale Elementary West of State Street and north of 7200 South 58.00 $3,019.92 $237,549.44

48 K-6 Draper Elementary 13200 South - Fort Street Ranchero, Trailrider, Old English 
and other Streets. 57.00 $3,183.72 $240,733.17

49 K Draper Elementary 13200 South - Fort Street Ranchero, Trailrider, Old English 
and other Streets. 57.00 $1,158.41 $241,891.58

50 K-6 Westvale Elementary  2200 W. to Canal, From 9400 S. to 9000 S. 
(Williamsburg) 57.00 $1,910.23 $243,801.81

51 K Westvale Elementary  2200 W. to Canal, From 9400 S. to 9000 S. 
(Williamsburg) 57.00 $1,158.41 $244,960.22

52 K-6 Granite Elementary Walking and crossing Dimple Dell Rd. 56.00 $9,935.74 $254,895.97

53 K Granite Elementary Walking and crossing Dimple Dell Rd. 56.00 $1,509.96 $256,405.93

54 K-6 Westvale Elementary 3300 W. to 3200 W. from 9000 S. to 8800 S. (Pagoda 
Tree) 56.00 $6,367.45 $262,773.38

55 K Westvale Elementary 3300 W. to 3200 W. from 9000 S. to 8800 S. (Pagoda 
Tree) 56.00 $1,544.55 $264,317.93

56 K-6 Mountview Elementary Pinnacle Apartments, Fort Union Apartments, Orchard at 
Country Woods Apartments and north of I-215 55.50 $2,483.94 $266,801.86

57 K Mountview Elementary Pinnacle Apartments, Fort Union Apartments, Orchard at 
Country Woods Apartments and north of I-215 55.50 $905.98 $267,707.84

58 K-6 Sandy Elementary West of State Street to 1.5 mile elig. Line. 55.00 $2,483.94 $270,191.77

59 K Sandy Elementary West of State Street to 1.5 mile elig. Line. 55.00 $603.98 $270,795.76

60 7,8,9 West Jordan Middle 1200 W. to Redwood Rd., 7800 S. to south bus bndry. 55.00 $39,742.98 $310,538.74

61 7,8,9 Midvale Middle North of 7000 South, east of State Street 54.50 $4,717.74 $315,256.47

62 K-6 Rose Creek Elementary 12800 S. to 11800 S. & from 4000 W. to the canal 
(3250 W.) (Both sides of 3600 West) 54.00 $38,204.68 $353,461.15

63 K Rose Creek Elementary 12801 S. to 11800 S. & from 4000 W. to the canal 
(3250 W.) (Both sides of 3600 West) 54.00 $1,930.69 $355,391.84

64 7,8,9 Butler Middle School West of Highland Dr. 53.25 $18,870.95 $374,262.79
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65 K-6 Bell View Elementary School Boundaries West of 700 East 52.50 $19,871.49 $394,134.28

66 K Bell View Elementary School Boundaries West of 700 East 52.50 $3,019.92 $397,154.20

67 K-6 Bluffdale Elementary Trailer Park north of Bangerter Hwy. on 2700 W. south to 
school (Eastside of 2700 W.) 52.00 $9,551.17 $406,705.37

68 K Bluffdale Elementary Trailer Park north of Bangerter Hwy. on 2700 W. south to 
school (Eastside of 2700 W.) 52.00 $772.27 $407,477.64

69 K-6 Crescent Elementary Students who live South of 10600 South 52.00 $6,367.45 $413,845.09

70 K Crescent Elementary Students who live South of 10600 South 52.00 $1,158.41 $415,003.50

71 K-6 Crescent Elementary Heritage Apartments (11800 S. and State St.) 52.00 $1,910.23 $416,913.74

72 K Crescent Elementary Heritage Apartments (11800 S. and State St.) 52.00 $772.27 $417,686.01

73 K-6 Rosamond Elementary East of 1300 W to bus elig. from 12600 S to Sirmingo 
Way (12060 S.) 52.00 $25,469.78 $443,155.79

74 K Rosamond Elementary East of 1300 W to bus elig. from 12600 S to Sirmingo 
Way (12060 S.) 52.00 $5,792.06 $448,947.86

75 K-6 South Jordan Elementary South of 11400 S. between Redwood Rd. & 1300 W. 
(Jordan Hills) 52.00 $1,910.23 $450,858.09

76 K South Jordan Elementary South of 11400 S. between Redwood Rd. & 1300 W. 
(Jordan Hills) 52.00 $1,158.41 $452,016.50

77 7,8,9 Midvale Middle North of 7000 South, west  of State Street 51.25 $4,717.74 $456,734.24

78 K-6 Rosamond Elementary East from 1300 W to the school boundary. N from, 
Lampton View Dr., and Riverwalk Dr. to northern bndry. 51.00 $12,734.89 $469,469.13

79 K Rosamond Elementary East from 1300 W to the school boundary. N from, 
Lampton View Dr., and Riverwalk Dr. to northern bndry. 51.00 $1,930.69 $471,399.82

80 K-6 Sprucewood Elementary East of 700 East and South of the RR 50.50 $3,183.72 $474,583.54

81 K Sprucewood Elementary East of 700 East and South of the RR 50.50 $1,158.41 $475,741.95

82 K-6 Draper Elementary East of school walking along 12400 South then south on 
Fort Street (IFA) 50.00 $19,102.34 $494,844.29

83 K Draper Elementary East of school walking along 12400 South then south on 
Fort Street (IFA) 50.00 $1,158.41 $496,002.71

84 K-6 Monte Vista Elementary South side of 11400 S between 2700 W & 3600 W
50.00 $6,367.45 $502,370.15

85 K Monte Vista Elementary South side of 11400 S between 2700 W & 3600 W 50.00 $1,930.69 $504,300.84

86 K-6 Rose Creek Elementary 12600 S (both sides) from Bngtr Hw to 4500 W including 
Critter Cove & Swensen Frms. 50.00 $12,734.89 $517,035.73

87 K Rose Creek Elementary 12600 S (both sides) from Bngtr Hw to 4500 W including 
Critter Cove & Swensen Frms. 50.00 $3,861.37 $520,897.11

88 K-6 Bluffdale Elementary 14024 S. to 1700 W. south to 14400 S and east to 
school (Westside of Redwood Rd.) 49.50 $3,183.72 $524,080.83

89 K Bluffdale Elementary 14024 S. to 1700 W. south to 14400 S and east to 
school (Westside of Redwood Rd.) 49.50 $772.27 $524,853.10

90 K-6 Canyon View Elementary Walking along Wasatch Blvd. From Tall Pines and Austrian 
Wy 49.00 $7,451.81 $532,304.91

91 K-6 Granite Elementary Grand View and Hunt Drive Areas 48.00 $14,903.62 $547,208.53

92 K Granite Elementary Grand View and Hunt Drive Areas 48.00 $1,509.96 $548,718.49

93 K-6 Lone Peak Elementary North of gully on High Mesa Dr. to eligibility line and east 
to Wasatch Blvd. 48.00 $6,367.45 $555,085.93

94 K Lone Peak Elementary North of gully on High Mesa Dr. to eligibility line and east 
to Wasatch Blvd. 48.00 $1,930.69 $557,016.62

95 K-6 Draper Elementary 12300 South to 13200 South - Fort Street (1000 East) 
to 1700 East (Westside of 1300 E.) 47.00 $12,734.89 $569,751.51

96 K Draper Elementary 12300 South to 13200 South - Fort Street (1000 East) 
to 1700 East (Westside of 1300 E.) 47.00 $1,158.41 $570,909.93

97 K-6 Granite Elementary Ksel, Altawood and Foxwood Areas 47.00 $14,903.62 $585,813.54

98 K Granite Elementary Ksel, Altawood and Foxwood Areas 47.00 $905.98 $586,719.52

99 K-6 Terra Linda Elementary Sunburst Sub., north of 90th, north on 4000 W. cross Old 
Bingham Highway 47.00 $6,367.45 $593,086.97

100 K Terra Linda Elementary Sunburst Sub., north of 90th, north on 4000 W. cross Old 
Bingham Highway 47.00 $1,930.69 $595,017.65

101 K-6 Brookwood Elementary Danish and Creek Road 46.00 $4,967.87 $599,985.53
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102 7,8,9 Elk Ridge Middle Crystal Hills Sub.-adjacent to 9000 S. & Old Bingham 
Highway north of railroad tracks 46.00 $9,435.48 $609,421.00

103 K-6 Riverton Elementary East of Redwood from 12600 S to Bangerter Hwy. 46.00 $25,469.78 $634,890.79

104 K-6 Southland Elementary Elm Meadows, Riverton Gardens and Sunset Downs (West 
of 2700 W) 45.50 $12,734.89 $647,625.68

105 K Southland Elementary Elm Meadows, Riverton Gardens and Sunset Downs (West 
of 2700 W) 45.50 $7,722.75 $655,348.43

106 K-6 Oakcrest Elementary (The Maples)Area north of 7800 S east and west of 6700 
W 45.00 $7,722.75 $663,071.17

107 K Oakcrest Elementary (The Maples)Area north of 7800 S east and west of 6700 
W 45.00 $772.27 $663,843.45

108 K-6 Herriman Elementary Herriman Highway between 6400 West and 7202 West 45.00 $6,367.45 $670,210.90

109 K Herriman Elementary Herriman Highway between 6400 West and 7202 West 45.00 $1,158.41 $671,369.31

110 K-6 Draper Elementary Golden Pheasant Area 44.50 $19,102.34 $690,471.65

111 K Draper Elementary Golden Pheasant Area 44.50 $3,861.37 $694,333.02

112 K-6 Sprucewood Elementary Camden Park- 11400 S. 700 E. 44.50 $3,183.72 $697,516.74

113 K Sprucewood Elementary Camden Park- 11400 S. 700 E. 44.50 $772.27 $698,289.02

114 K-6 Bluffdale Elementary 13800 S./3027 W. going east on new road (14010 S.) to 
2700 W. 44.00 $2,546.98 $700,836.00

115 K Bluffdale Elementary 13801 S./3027 W. going east on new road (14010 S.) to 
2700 W. 44.00 $772.27 $701,608.27

116 K-6 Monte Vista Elementary 10400 S., west of 2700 W, to Bangerter Hwy 44.00 $12,734.89 $714,343.16

117 K Monte Vista Elementary 10400 S., west of 2700 W, to Bangerter Hwy 44.00 $772.27 $715,115.44

118 K-6 Monte Vista Elementary North side of 11400 S., between 2700 W. & 3600 W 44.00 $12,734.89 $727,850.33

119 K Monte Vista Elementary North side of 11400 S., between 2700 W. & 3600 W 44.00 $1,158.41 $729,008.74

120 K-6 Oakdale Elementary Creek Rd. east of Highland including Highland Dr 44.00 $9,935.74 $738,944.49

121 K Oakdale Elementary Creek Rd. east of Highland including Highland Dr 44.00 $2,415.94 $741,360.43

122 K-6 Rosamond Elementary Mason Hollow & Quail Ridge,East from the Canal to 1300 
W. and from 12600 South to 11940 South 44.00 $25,469.78 $766,830.21

123 K Rosamond Elementary Mason Hollow & Quail Ridge,East from the Canal to 1300 
W. and from 12600 South to 11940 South 44.00 $3,475.24 $770,305.45

124 7,8,9 Union Middle Little Cottonwood Creek Rd from Highland Dr. to Park Ave. 44.00 $4,717.74 $775,023.18

125 K-6 Welby Elementary E. Wood Ranch, N. and E. Meadows, Upper Glenmoor 
walking E. along Skye Dr. to Yorkshire N. then E. to 44.00 $25,469.78 $800,492.97

126 K Welby Elementary E. Wood Ranch, N. and E. Meadows, Upper Glenmoor 
walking E. along Skye Dr. to Yorkshire N. then E. to 44.00 $3,861.37 $804,354.34

127 K-6 Westvale Elementary Homes along Redwood Road north of 8660 S. (Melville and 
adjacent homes) 44.00 $1,273.49 $805,627.83

128 K Westvale Elementary Homes along Redwood Road north of 8660 S. (Melville and 
adjacent homes) 44.00 $0.00 $805,627.83

129 K-6 Bluffdale Elementary Corner of 3600 W. and 14400 S. east on 14400 S to 
2700 W 43.00 $1,273.49 $806,901.32

130 K Bluffdale Elementary Corner of 3600 W. and 14400 S. east on 14400 S to 
2700 W 43.00 $772.27 $807,673.60

131 K-6 East Midvale Elementary Between 7200 S. and 7500 S. and 300 East to 700 East 43.00 $9,935.74 $817,609.34

132 K East Midvale Elementary Between 7200 S. and 7500 S. and 300 East to 700 East 43.00 $3,019.92 $820,629.26

133 7,8,9 Elk Ridge Middle Area south of 4000 West between railroad tracks and 
9000 South (Sunburst Sub) 43.00 $9,435.48 $830,064.74

134 K-6 Lone Peak Elementary Wasatch Blvd. from 1700 East to Highland Drive 43.00 $12,734.89 $842,799.63

135 K Lone Peak Elementary Wasatch Blvd. from 1700 East to Highland Drive 43.00 $1,930.69 $844,730.32

136 K-6 Rosamond Elementary East from Stone Creek Drive to 1300 West and north from 
Ridge Line Drive to the north boundary (approx. 11600 S.) 43.00 $6,367.45 $851,097.76

137 K Rosamond Elementary East from Stone Creek Drive to 1300 West and north from 
Ridge Line Drive to the north boundary (approx. 11600 S.) 43.00 $1,158.41 $852,256.18

138 7,8,8 Indian Hills Middle Indian Wells Subdivision and other areas that feed onto 
Pioneer Road (Cypress Wy) 42.50 $4,717.74 $856,973.91
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139 K-6 Granite Elementary Mt. Jordan Rd., East Dell, and Raintree Areas 42.00 $19,871.49 $876,845.40

140 K Granite Elementary Mt. Jordan Rd., East Dell, and Raintree Areas 42.00 $3,019.92 $879,865.32

141 K-6 Sandy Elementary South of 9000 S. between State Street and the Railroad 
Tracks (West of Tracks) 42.00 $2,483.94 $882,349.26

142 K Sandy Elementary South of 9000 S. between State Street and the Railroad 
Tracks (West of Tracks) 42.00 $603.98 $882,953.24

143 K-6 South Jordan Elementary 1-11400 S, 2-South of 11400 S. on 1300 W. 3-East side 
of Redwood Rd. (1700 W) south of approx. 11010 So. 42.00 $1,910.23 $884,863.48

144 K South Jordan Elementary 1-11400 S, 2-South of 11400 S. on 1300 W. 3-East side 
of Redwood Rd. (1700 W) south of approx. 11010 So. 42.00 $772.27 $885,635.75

145 K-6 Westvale Elementary 8410 S. (Sugar Factory Rd.) to 7800 S. from 2200 W. to 
2700 W. (Walking down 2700 W) 42.00 $3,183.72 $888,819.48

146 K-6 Westvale Elementary 8410 S. (Sugar Factory Rd.) to 7800 S. from 2200 W. to 
2700 W. (Walking down 2700 W) 42.00 $1,910.23 $890,729.71

147 K-6 East Midvale Elementary North of 7200 South walking along 700 East 41.00 $9,935.74 $900,665.45

148 K East Midvale Elementary North of 7200 South walking along 700 East 41.00 $905.98 $901,571.43

149 K-6 Herriman Elementary Hamilton Farms Subdivision - north and west of Rose 
Canyon Road 41.00 $6,367.45 $907,938.88

150 K Herriman Elementary Hamilton Farms Subdivision - north and west of Rose 
Canyon Road 41.00 $1,930.69 $909,869.56

151 K-6 Herriman Elementary Rose Canyon Road, East side of 6400 South between 
13400 South to 13900 South 41.00 $3,183.72 $913,053.29

152 K Herriman Elementary Rose Canyon Road, East side of 6400 South between 
13400 South to 13900 South 41.00 $1,158.41 $914,211.70

153 7,8,9 Butler Middle School Area east of Wasatch Blvd. 40.75 $1,415.32 $915,627.02

154 K-6 Bluffdale Elementary Chartwell Subdivision  on Bangerter Hwy. along 2700 W. 
south to school (Westside of 2700 W.) 40.00 $12,734.89 $928,361.91

155 K Bluffdale Elementary Chartwell Subdivision  on Bangerter Hwy. along 2700 W. 
south to school (Westside of 2700 W.) 40.00 $1,910.23 $930,272.15

156 K-6 Bluffdale Elementary Beginning at 2200W. and 13800 S. south to 14400 S. 
then west to school 40.00 $6,367.45 $936,639.59

157 K Bluffdale Elementary Beginning at 2200W. and 13800 S. south to 14400 S. 
then west to school 40.00 $1,158.41 $937,798.00

158 K-6 Crescent Elementary Orchard Farms Subdivision (South of 11000 S./ west of 
700 E.) 40.00 $25,469.78 $963,267.79

159 K Crescent Elementary Orchard Farms Subdivision (South of 11000 S./ west of 
700 E.) 40.00 $1,930.69 $965,198.48

160 K-6 East Midvale Elementary Between 7200 S. and 7500 S. and State Street and 300 
East 40.00 $9,935.74 $975,134.22

161 K East Midvale Elementary Between 7200 S. and 7500 S. and State Street and 300 
East 40.00 $905.98 $976,040.20

162 K-6 Edgemont Elementary Students who live North of 9400 S. 40.00 $9,935.74 $985,975.94

163 K Edgemont Elementary Students who live North of 9400 S. 40.00 $1,509.96 $987,485.90

164 K-6 Sandy Elementary South of 9000 S. between the Railroad Tracks and 300 
East 40.00 $2,483.94 $989,969.84

165 K Sandy Elementary South of 9000 S. between the Railroad Tracks and 300 
East 40.00 $905.98 $990,875.82

166 7,8,9 South Jordan Middle North of 10400 S. between Redwood Road and 1300 
West 40.00 $19,871.49 $1,010,747.30

167 K-6 Oakdale Elementary South side of Creek Road West of Keswick 40.00 $993.00 $1,011,740.88

168 K-6 Herriman Elementary 13400 S. between 6400 W. (Rose Canyon Rd.)  and 7100 
West, including Cocomo Court. 39.00 $3,183.72 $1,014,924.60

169 K Herriman Elementary 13400 S. between 6400 W. (Rose Canyon Rd.)  and 7100 
West, including Cocomo Court. 39.00 $1,158.41 $1,016,083.01

170 K-6 Riverside Elementary Jordan River on the east, railroad on the north, 1300 W. 
on the west, and 8420 S. on the south(Eastside of 1300 39.00 $1,273.49 $1,017,356.50

171 K Riverside Elementary Jordan River on the east, railroad on the north, 1300 W. 
on the west, and 8420 S. on the south(Eastside of 1300 39.00 $772.27 $1,018,128.78

172 K-6 Westvale Elementary Sugar Factory Rd. (8200 S.) to 7800 S. from Redwood Rd. 
to 2200 W.( walking along 7800 S.)( Apts by Mortuary) 39.00 $3,183.72 $1,021,312.50

173 K Westvale Elementary Sugar Factory Rd. (8200 S.) to 7800 S. from Redwood Rd. 
to 2200 W.( walking along 7800 S.)( Apts by Mortuary) 39.00 $1,158.41 $1,022,470.91

174 7,8,9 Joel P. Jensen Middle South side of 9000 S. to north side of 9400 S.; 2700 W. 
east to bus -boundary 39.00 $2,358.87 $1,024,829.78

175 K-6 Draper Elementary East side of Fort Street near the school between 12400 
South and just south of New Hope Dr. 38.00 $6,367.45 $1,031,197.23
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176 K Draper Elementary East side of Fort Street near the school between 12400 
South and just south of New Hope Dr. 38.00 $1,930.69 $1,033,127.92

177 K-6 Edgemont Elementary Students who live South of Sego Lily Dr. 38.00 $9,935.74 $1,043,063.66

178 K Edgemont Elementary Students who live South of Sego Lily Dr. 38.00 $1,509.96 $1,044,573.62

179 K-6 Riverside Elementary North of the Railroad on 1300 W to 7800 South on the 
north walking along 1300 West 38.00 $1,273.49 $1,045,847.11

180 K Riverside Elementary North of the Railroad on 1300 W to 7800 South on the 
north walking along 1300 West 38.00 $772.27 $1,046,619.38

181 K-6 Sandy Elementary South of 9000 S. and east of 300 East to 700 East 38.00 $7,451.81 $1,054,071.19

182 K Sandy Elementary South of 9000 S. and east of 300 East to 700 East 38.00 $1,509.96 $1,055,581.15

183 7,8,9 Mount Jordan Middle South of the Gully, West side of tracks to State St. 37.50 $9,435.48 $1,065,016.63

184 7,8,9 Joel P. Jensen Middle South side of 9000 S. to north side of 9400 S.; 2700 W. 
to 3200 West 37.00 $18,870.95 $1,083,887.58

185 7,8,9 Butler Middle School Danish Road 37.00 $7,076.61 $1,090,964.19

186 K-6 Rosamond Elementary East from Redwood Road to Laurel-Chase Drive from 
12600 South to the northern boundary of School (apr. 37.00 $25,469.78 $1,116,433.97

187 K Rosamond Elementary
East from Redwood Road to Laurel-Chase Drive from 
12600 South to the northern boundary of School (apr. 
11600 S ) 37.00 $3,089.10 $1,119,523.07

188 K-6 Southland Elementary Walker Estates & Mountain Estates (East side of 2700 W.) 37.00 $6,367.45 $1,125,890.52

189 K Southland Elementary Walker Estates & Mountain Estates (East side of 2700 W.) 37.00 $1,930.69 $1,127,821.20

190 K-6 Draper Elementary
East of 300 East to 600 E  Willow Springs continuing to  
Fort Street & from 12300 S including Pheasant 
Moor..(walking Willow Springs Lane to Fort Street) 36.50 $25,469.78 $1,153,290.99

191 K Draper Elementary East of 300 East to 600 E  Willow Springs continuing to  
Fort Street & from 12300 S including Pheasant 36.50 $3,861.37 $1,157,152.36

192 K-6 Sprucewood Elementary Sunset Ponds 36.00 $3,183.72 $1,160,336.09

193 K Sprucewood Elementary Sunset Ponds 36.00 $1,158.41 $1,161,494.50

194 7,8,9 Mount Jordan Middle South of the Gully, East side of tracks to 700 E. 35.50 $18,870.95 $1,180,365.45

195 7,8,9 Albion Middle Walking down 9400 South (Granite Hill) South of Little 
Cottonwood Rd. 35.00 $4,717.74 $1,185,083.19

196 K-6 Crescent Elementary Cottonwood Place subdivision, which is north of 11000 S. 
and west of 700 E. and Heather Ridge Subdivision 35.00 $12,734.89 $1,197,818.08

197 K Crescent Elementary Cottonwood Place subdivision, which is north of 11000 S. 
and west of 700 E. and Heather Ridge Subdivision 35.00 $1,158.41 $1,198,976.49

198 K-6 Herriman Elementary 13400 South from  6000 W. to 6400 W. 35.00 $1,910.23 $1,200,886.73

199 K Herriman Elementary 13400 South from  6000 W. to 6400 W. 35.00 $1,158.41 $1,202,045.14

200 K-6 Copper Canyon Elementary Bingham Estates Area South of 9000 S & east of 4800 W. 
to the busing eligibility line, north of New Bingham Hwy. 35.00 $25,469.78 $1,227,514.92

201 K Copper Canyon Elementary Bingham Estates Area South of 9000 S & east of 4800 W. 
to the busing eligibility line, north of New Bingham Hwy. 35.00 $3,861.37 $1,231,376.30

202 K-6 Riverside Elementary 1300 West on the east, railroad on the north, 1400 W. on 
the west, and 8420 S. on the south(Westside of 1300 W) 35.00 $12,734.89 $1,244,111.19

203 K Riverside Elementary 1300 West on the east, railroad on the north, 1400 W. on 
the west, and 8420 S. on the south(Westside of 1300 W) 35.00 $1,158.41 $1,245,269.60

204 7,8,9 South Hills Middle Route along 13400 S. with crossroads of 5600 W and 
4800 W. 35.00 $1,490.36 $1,246,759.96

205 7,8,9 Oquirrh Hills Middle East of Redwood Road and north of 12600 South 34.25 $18,870.95 $1,265,630.91

206 7,8,9 Joel P. Jensen Middle 7800 South to approximately 7875 South; 2700 W. east 
to bus boundary and Redwood Rd. 34.00 $9,435.48 $1,275,066.39

207 K-6 Westland Elementary 7000 S. to 6600 S., 3200 W. to the canal. 34.00 $12,734.89 $1,287,801.28

208 K Westland Elementary 7000 S. to 6600 S., 3200 W. to the canal. 34.00 $7,722.75 $1,295,524.03

209 7,8,9 Oquirrh Hills Middle North of 12600 South between Redwood Road and 2700 
West 33.25 $28,306.43 $1,323,830.46

210 10,11,12 Jordan High South of the gully and east of 700 E. to the eligibility line 32.75 $9,435.48 $1,333,265.93

211 K-6 Elk Meadow Elementary West of Bangerter Highway (North of 9800 S.) 32.50 $28,653.51 $1,361,919.44
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212 K Elk Meadow Elementary West of Bangerter Highway (North of 9800 S.) 32.50 $3,861.37 $1,365,780.81

213 7,8,9 Oquirrh Hills Middle North of 12600 South and west of 2700 West 32.25 $4,717.74 $1,370,498.55

214 K-6 Copper Canyon Elementary Wild Flower Acres Subdivision, South of 9000 S/ west of 
4800 W. North side of Old Bingham Hwy. 32.00 $25,469.78 $1,395,968.34

215 K Copper Canyon Elementary Wild Flower Acres Subdivision, South of 9000 S/ west of 
4800 W. North side of Old Bingham Hwy. 32.00 $3,861.37 $1,399,829.71

216 K-6 Westvale Elementary 8410 S. (Sugar Factory Rd.) to 7800 S. from 2200 W. to 
2700 W. (Walking down 2200 W.) 32.00 $19,102.34 $1,418,932.05

217 K Westvale Elementary 8410 S. (Sugar Factory Rd.) to 7800 S. from 2200 W. to 
2700 W. (Walking down 2200 W.) 32.00 $1,930.69 $1,420,862.74

218 7,8,9 Albion Middle Walking down 9400 South (Granite Hill) North of Little 
Cottonwood Rd. 30.00 $4,717.74 $1,425,580.47

219 K-6 Oakdale Elementary Creek Rd. west of Keswick 30.00 $9,935.74 $1,435,516.22

220 K Oakdale Elementary Creek Rd. west of Keswick 30.00 $1,207.97 $1,436,724.19

221 K-6 Oakdale Elementary Siesta and trailer park 30.00 $9,935.74 $1,446,659.93

222 K Oakdale Elementary Siesta and trailer park 30.00 $2,415.94 $1,449,075.87

223 K-6 West Jordan Elementary Students on 2320 W. (Strawberry Cove) that must walk 
along 7800 S. to 2700 West 30.00 $12,734.89 $1,461,810.76

224 K-6 Riverside Elementary Greenbriar, Plum Creek, and trailer park subdivisions-
Redwood Rd. to 1300 W. & 8600 S. to 8820 S. 29.00 $25,469.78 $1,487,280.55

225 K Riverside Elementary Greenbriar, Plum Creek, and trailer park subdivisions-
Redwood Rd. to 1300 W. & 8600 S. to 8820 S. 29.00 $3,861.37 $1,491,141.92

226 K-6 Monte Vista Elementary 2865 W walking out pathway to 2700 W 29.00 $1,273.49 $1,492,415.41

227 K Monte Vista Elementary 2865 W walking out pathway to 2700 W 29.00 $0.00 $1,492,415.41

228 7,8,9 Oquirrh Hills Middle East of Redwood Road and south of 12600 South 28.00 $18,870.95 $1,511,286.36

229 7,8,9 South Jordan Middle North of 10400 S. between the school and Redwood Road 27.50 $9,935.74 $1,521,222.10

230 K-6 Elk Meadow Elementary West of Bangerter Highway (South of 9800 S.) 26.50 $28,653.51 $1,549,875.61
231 K Elk Meadow Elementary West of Bangerter Highway (South of 9800 S.) 26.50 $3,861.37 $1,553,736.99

232 K-6 Westvale Elementary
south of 8200 S. (Sugar Factory Rd.) from Redwood Rd. to
the Canal (walking along 8200 S. and 2200 W.)(Sugar 
Place Sub) 26.00 $19,102.34 $1,572,839.32

233 K Westvale Elementary south of 8200 S. (Sugar Factory Rd.) from Redwood Rd. to
the Canal (walking along 8200 S. and 2200 W.)(Sugar 26.00 $1,930.69 $1,574,770.01

234 K-6 Westvale Elementary north of 8660 S. to 9000 S. from Redwood Rd. to the 
canal (walking along 8660 S.)(Shulsen & Shady Ln Sub) 26.00 $6,367.45 $1,581,137.46

235 K Westvale Elementary north of 8660 S. to 9000 S. from Redwood Rd. to the 
canal (walking along 8660 S.)(Shulsen & Shady Ln Sub)

26.00 $1,158.41 $1,582,295.87
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